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46 FORM 
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0 

ORDER NO. 25716 
BARREL LENGTH 24" 
CAPACITY 6 

66285903 

0 
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M-24 
INSPECTION CHECKLIST-NEW GUNS 

GUN SERIAL# G Co.2.'8 5Y'o3 

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS 

575 & ASSEMBLE ACTION 
580 AND STOCK 

600 PROOF 

607 CHECK HEADSPACE 

610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

612 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION /(_ MAGNAFLUX BOLT . I 

615 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

617 DRILL AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES 

620 APPLY COATINGS 
(BARREL ACTION) 

(BOLT) 

625 FINAL ASSEMBLY 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASSEMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
12.so LBS+/- .5 LBS I 
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./~~cir<>Z h 
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/-/o-03 18/4 
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OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS DATE INITIAL 

625 
I 2 LBS MIN I 

F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX z;<s 2· .2S- Z· o 'I·) I· o? 77ZJJ 
CONT. 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I ,J, ZS ,) . . r- a{,~ W-- )./-63 .TRw 

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST lf~--U'b ~ 
AND RETAINABILITY 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I ~ :f) .2..3.. s cQ;i.t ,{}_,,;< 3 '/,;/-r1i TJClJ 
.<J 

J) ASSEMBLE STOCK ,::'_. 
1-/ ,. c·j tJf/v/ 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL •"1 _q,..~ f?t-· ,J. 

STUDS r· - v 

L) ATTACH FRONT AND 
I c.. --0 J ~u/ REAR SIGHT ASSY'S L./-

M) IRON SIGHT j!! 
ALIGNMENT L/- V'~ -C3 

u-/ 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 

v~ ~,, 
/'.) \ 

IN NUMBERED CONTAINER /./ < •• ().) f:..L-vi 

GALLERY TEST AND 

640 TARGET PASS FAIL r/11- os TR.tJ 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION f.JI · o 3 nuJ 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION ¥.21-03 TR.0 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION ILJ-) J. o3 mu 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION L/-J./- 03 Tlcw 

645 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO '-/-)).03 TJ<_c__j 

655 FINAL INSPECTION 

""' -,_q-<.D f1l.., 
A)HEADSPACE J 

+/- .5 LBS 
MIN 2.50 LBS 

:(. '7~ s&.ll ;<, ~ f ~ lJrJ_ '/.)/·03 wJ 8) TRIGGER PULL MAX4.0 LBS 

C) FUNCTION 

660 PACK 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

A .,,.q ra!J rV -

~0JIB M , I 

M2400156412 



., 

AV.ER.A.GE PULL FORCE BET\'it:t;N . · 
INITIAL & 'crCf'E TE:STS ~ 
2 , 5 O if+ • 5 O·? 1 

· J.oo~+ ,75~ 1 
D""TE /}- /)_-Q 2 

-T8S':L'8R 772JJ -

"'· 

4;00(~).oo~· 
'l 

\ .-2 ' 5 0 ~- - . 
. INITI6L 

I I 

\ 
-;:;: 

#1 
i· ' J, J..9 

I 

l 

2.so~ AE'TER 
5 0 CYCLES 

' ? 3 ~. ]. 

FINA.L ·TEST & II 

TO RESET 2 .. 501 COMMEKTS 
&. 

~ULL 
\t 2 . I - .J.~Lf I I UCL i 

· NO AVG. OF S ~,.), (:; .. . 

~U LL g 3 I 
I 

-~UL~· -i4 
l ;J..,J,] 

l I 
-~"'-'-'---t-----.::..:__:_:_:_:::_ __ ____;· IL_' ____ --J... __ · 1,· I I . :READ HIG s Ac cs p J. j .. J. l . :,>( 7 

=--+-...:...____--"~~--""J__J__ ___ · \,_·_. ---=----1---. ;(~-,~, _ B l AB LE LESS T r;~N ;<.J0 
[PUL~ #5 I .J .. , 3 I · ·.,;, t.Ji 
iOTAL ., 

., 
.VG. 

(: .. 

. ·1 .);~)..5" 

I. 
J 

· 1 

f, 3 9' 

.... ; i • 
. I 

. 
l.· 3.00#· ·. ·3.0011 AFTER 
I INITii\L . : 20 CYCLES · . 

~ur.L· · #1 :! )~_ ~ ~~~ .. · ·_ 3, ito .. 
UL L if 2 · j ) 0 · · 1· . -. 7 I '----~-· --1 ' ~ ,;<., • .J ,. 0 I:) 

. u LL t 3 . ..·... 3' { 8 :- j.' I . -. 3.·). (:; 
ULL~41· '-J,~J.!1;t"·._· 

. ··1· 

. /:<-. 

·. 

·:,·., 
J.OTA.L. · ·.. . /fc .( . ~·i : . ·I _. : . 

4 • 0°0 ff 
INITIAL 

· ·PULL # l, t.f 1 0 '· ~ . 

'PULL ~2 1 · .!'-/ L .. J . ' 

'.!.l;;.' 

PULL n ~;, 

J.q.q t: 
~ .-· 

~-~i I PULL ·H 
( ·. 

fpur.,r ~s I 
1 ·. '" ~ . ' , I ~·r.:. 
lroTP-.l ;<(). .) , r-'.. . 

I ·:·I 
c' 1 · I' '-/.oq " l 

li\VG. 

"I 

4.0.0!;'AFTER 
20' CYCLES _. 

--l·· 
. . I 

. Lf. )._ 0 

/, 

I 
). 

n 

d.v<b ! 

' . 

. . l'i_t\X SETTING 
GREi\TEP, TK~N 

: 

.r,t 
;,}~_-' 

. . f COMi'l~N~S . , . 

. \ 

· .. ·~ 

... ... 

i 

1f, 11-. 
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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: 86285903. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 04/22/2003 00:57 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6285903. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 04/22/2003 
FILE TIME: 00:57 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.085 
-0.118 
0.145 
1. 376 
2.083 
2.155 
0.137 
1.504 
0.633 

4 
9 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.371 
0.393 

-0.223 
-0.983 
0.231 

-0.197 
0.099 

-0.162 
-0.429 
0.052 
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y 
-0.766 
-0.418 
-0.549 
-1. 324 

0.089 
0.170 
0.465 
0.518 
0.759 

-0.125 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6285903. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 04/22/2003 
FILE TIME: 00:57 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.144 
-0.254 
0.292 
1. 057 
1. 627 
1. 833 
0.142 
1. 026 
0.579 

3 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.427 

-0.427 
-0.627 
-0.490 
-0.630 
0.421 

-0.184 
0.011 

-0.180 
0.234 

• 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 

-0.471 
-1.240 
-0.638 
-0.537 
-0.388 

0.385 
0.387 
0.298 

-0.117 
-0.219 

2 3 4 5 6 

M2400156416 



SERIAL NUMBER: G6285903. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 04/22/2003 
FILE TIME: 00:57 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.051 
-0.122 
0.132 
1.173 
1.701 
1.783 
0.227 
1.002 
0.582 

5 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.599 
0.480 
0.464 
0.189 

-0.166 
-0.574 
-0.473 
0.005 

-0.082 
0.065 
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y 
-0.821 
-0.199 
-0.387 
-0.367 
-0.190 
-0.191 
-0.741 
0.168 
0.631 
0.880 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6285903. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 04/22/2003 
FILE TIME: 00:57 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.050 
-0.119 
0.129 
1.758 
2.241 
2.317 
0.114 
1.356 
0.777 

3 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
1.125 
0.566 
0.282 
0.076 
0.244 

-0.046 
-0.097 
-0.398 
-0.623 
-0.633 

• 
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y 
0.254 
0.689 
0.199 

-0.008 
-0.969 
-1.472 
-0.580 
-0.399 

0.327 
0.769 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6285903. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 04/22/2003 
FILE TIME: 00:57 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.015 
0.180 
0.181 
2.059 
2.907 
2.940 
0.075 
1.814 
0.841 

3 
6 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

• 

x 
0.759 
0.311 
0.219 
0.059 

-0.123 
-0.396 
-1.300 
-0.010 
0.758 

-0.125 
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y 

-0.789 
-0.918 
-0.481 
0.241 
0.180 

-0.052 
0.233 
0.922 
0.476 
1. 989 

2 3 4 5 6 

M2400156419 


